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HEAD OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 

 Current 
2009/10 

£ 

Proposed 
2010/11 

£ 
Bulky Household Waste   
Bulky household waste - up to 3 items 15.00 15.30 
Additional charge 4-6 items 4.00 per item 4.10 per item 
Orange sacks each 1.20 1.50 
   
Dog Warden (VAT - outside scope)   
(fees agreed with contractor)   
Vaccination* 26.90 26.90 
Penalty* (Statutory Fee) 25.00 25.00 set 
Daily Charge*(for first 2 days))  

8.95 
 
9.50 

* no charge to those on income related means 
tested benefits for the first offence. 

  

   
Licences (VAT - outside scope)    
Riding establishments 145.35 148.50 
Pet shops   - Initial 80.20 81.80 
                           - Renewal 38.10 39.00 
Dog Breeding     - Initial 96.80 98.70 
                           - Renewal 59.25 60.50 
Animal Boarding - Initial 94.70 96.60 
                           - Renewal 58.00 59.00 
Dangerous Wild Animals 152.20 155.00 
(The above licences are subject to the 
addition of any actual vet costs incurred) 

  

   
Acupuncture, Tattooing, Ear Piercing and   
Electrolysis 72.55 74.00 
Control of Sex Establishments 904.50 920.00 
   
Other Environmental Health Fees   
Testing Microwave Ovens 17.85 18.20 
ISS Certs Condemned Food 
(increase due to extra work required to issue 
certificate) 

49.20 60.00  

Food Hygiene Basic Course fee 58.00 60.00 
House Fitness Inspections 75.00 76.50 
Registration of housing  in multiple occupation 73.50  

per person per 
properties 

75.00 
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 Approved Proposed 
 2010/11 2011/12 
Allotments   
Small Plot   
- Standard 21.00 21.40 
- Concession 10.50 10.70 
Medium Plot   
- Standard 36.75 37.50 
- Concession 18.30 18.65 
Large Plot   
- Standard 52.50 53.55 
- Concession 26.25 26.75 
Water Charge   
- Small 7.35 7.50 
- Medium 9.45 9.60 
- Large 11.55 11.75 
   

 Current 
2009/10 

£ 

Proposed 
2010/11 

£ 
Enquiries relating to Landfill Sites and 
Contaminated Land 

  

- standard fee per question 47.25 60.00* 
Use of Loudspeakers in Street 36.40 37.10 
(Charitable organisations free)   
Officer time   
- Enforcement of Statutory Notices, 
Supervision of Work in Default etc 

Actual + 
10% admin. 

Actual + 
10% admin. 

Export Certificates 
 

36.75 37.50 

*(increase due to amount of work required to 
respond to enquiries). 
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 Current 

2009/10 
£ 

Proposed 
2010/11 

£ 
Hackney Carriages and Private Hire 
Vehicles 
 

  

 (VAT - outside scope)   
Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence per 
annum (2005/06 charge excludes vehicle 
testing) 

 
258.65 

 
258.65 

Hackney Carriage Driver’s Licence  
- per annum 

 
56.85 

 
56.85 

Private Hire Operator’s Licence - per annum 
(1 vehicle) 

 
164.00 

 
164.00 

- per each additional vehicle 16.40 16.40 
Private Hire Vehicle Licence per annum 
(2005/06 charge excludes vehicle testing) 

 
258.65 

 
258.65 

Private Hire Driver Licence - per annum 56.85 56.85 
Dual Hackney Carriage and Private Hire 
Driver’s Licence - per annum 

 
83.00 

 
83.00 

Administration Charge - new applications 25.00 25.00 
Transfer of plate - per transfer 47.00 47.00 
Replacement Vehicle Plates 18.70 18.70 
Replacement Driver’s Badge 11.00 11.00 
Magnets (VIP) No Charge 18.00 
DVLA Enquiry No Charge 5.00 
CRB Disclosure 40.00 40.00 

 
Charges that operators levy have not been increased for 2010/11.  No increase 
proposed charges are set to cover costs. 


